#### 504995311 07/09/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5042059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLUEPRINT MEDICINES CORPORATION	05/11/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLUEPRINT MEDICINES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	45 SIDNEY STREET	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15222523
Application Number:	15548925
Application Number:	62506334
Application Number:	62112897

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, ii provided, ii that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05

**Email:** regional-desk@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN LLP

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

NAME OF SUBMITTER:AMY C. PROCTORSIGNATURE:/Amy C. Proctor/DATE SIGNED:07/09/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Change Address from 38 Sidney Street#page1.tif

PATENT 504995311 REEL: 046513 FRAME: 0149

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

## Assignee's Previous Address:

Blueprint Medicines Corporation 38 Sidney Street, Suite 200 Cambridge, MA 02139

It is respectfully requested that Blueprint Medicine Corporation's address be changed to the following:

## Assignee's New Address:

Blueprint Medicines Corporation 45 Sidney Street Cambridge, MA 02139

Signature:

Printed Name:

Director, Intellectual Property
Blueprint Medicines Corporation
(Authorized to sign on behalf of Blueprint Medicines Corporation by resolution of the board approved on June 21, 2017)

Date:

MAY 14 20 18

PATENT REEL: 046513 FRAME: 0150

**RECORDED: 07/09/2018**